Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Scimed Life Systems, Inc. 12/22/2004				12/22/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: E	Boston Scientific SciMed, Inc.				
Street Address:	One SciMed Place				
	Maple Grove				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	55311-1566				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		e e e
Application Number: 11929		119291	183		
Application Number: 11929183 CORRESPONDENCE DATA TORKESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (877)769-7945					
Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (617) 542-5070					
Email: hector@fr.com Correspondent Name: Michael R. Hamlin					
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.					
Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022					
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			10527-477002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Karen Hector		
Total Attachments: 1 source=correctbsc#page1.tif					

1-1170

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC. WITH AND INTO SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC.

Pursuant to Minnesota Business Corporation Act, Section 302A, the undersigned, Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("BSS"), and Scimed Life Systems, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Scimed Life"), hereby adopt the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging BSS with and into Scimed Life, with Scimed Life being the surviving corporation.

1. The Agreement and Plan of Merger between BSS and Scimed Life dated as of December 15, 2004 (the "Merger Agreement"), as required by Minnesota Business Corporation Act, Section 302A.615, subdivision 1, is attached hereto as Exhibit I.

2. The Board of Directors and sole shareholder of BSS approved the Merger Agreement in a joint written action dated as of December 15, 2004 pursuant to Minnesota Business Corporation Act, Section 302A.613.

3. The Board of Directors and all of the shareholders of Scimed Life approved the Merger Agreement in a joint written action dated as of December 15, 2004 pursuant to Minnesota Business Corporation Act, Section 302A.613.

4. The name of the surviving corporation shall be Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.

5. The merger shall be effective upon the later of 12:01 a.m. on January 1, 2005 or the filing of these Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BSS and Scimed Life have caused these Articles of Merger to be executed by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized this <u>22.1</u> day of December, 2004.

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC.

By:

Paul A. LaViolette Chief Executive Officer and President

SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

Chief Executive Officer

1:/mins/mins/SMLS/Articles of Merger BSS SMLS

PATENT REEL: 020812 FRAME: 0401

RECORDED: 04/16/2008